IT
MANUALE TECNICO
CARPORT
ARTOSI
22
Marchio simboleggiante una tradizione di molti anni, investimenti inquantificabili nel proprio sviluppo, uso di materiali di
alta qualità, alto livello di avanzamento tecnologico, lavoro affidabile di centinaia di dipendenti e molti altri parametri, che
formano un insieme - prodotto finale della società ISOTRA.

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 01/2023
Product – type identification code Artosi Carport
Type designation 2-01819-XXXX-A
Intended use Shelter
Manufacturer ISOTRA a. s.
Bílovecká 2411/1 ISOTRA a. s.
Bílovecká 2411/1, CZ-74601 Opava, Czech Republic
ID No.: 47679191
Authorised representative Not appointed
System of assessment and verification of
constancy of performance 2+
Notified body Technický a zkušební ústav stavební Praha, s. p., (Technical and Test Institute for Construction
Prague, SOE) Prosecká 811/76a, CZ-19000 Prague, Czech Republic, No. OS 1020
FPSC Certificate No. 1020-CPR-305/2011
Properties listed in the Declaration: (in accordance with Table ZA.1 EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011)
Basic properties Property value Harmonised technical specification
Tolerances and geometric data in accordance with EN 1090-2, -3 and production
documentation
4.2 and 5.3
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Weldability
steel EN 10025-2 - S235JRC+N
steel EN 10219-1 - S235JRH
steel EN 10111 - DD11
4.3 and 5.4
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Fracture toughness
Impact resistance JR = 27J at +20 °C
4.4 and 5.5
4.8 and 5.10
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Reaction-to-fire performance Class A1 4.6 and 5.8
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Release of cadmium NPD 4.7 and 5.9
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Radioactivity NPD 4.7 and 5.9
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Durability NPD 4.9 and 5.11
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Ultimate load
Static calculation 2211-09 000 001 of 1/2023
4.5.1, 4.5.2 and 5.6.2
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Deformation in serviceability limit state 4.5.5
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Fatigue strength 4.5.1, 4.5.3 and 5.6.2
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Product properties conform to the properties introduced in the table.
This Declaration of Performance (conformity with the supplied part specification) is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
On behalf of the manufacturer: ISOTRA a. s. Ostrava, 15.11.2023 Signature:
CARPORT CARPORT
4
SS Sviluppo e produzione interni
SS Design elegante ed essenziale
SS Tettoia costruita con alta precisione
SS Possibilità di posizionare montanti al di fuori degli angoli della
tettoia
SS Tre tipi di copertura - lastre in policarbonato, lamiera grecata,
telaio senza copertura
SS Installazione opzionale dell’illuminazione a LED lungo tutto il
perimetro della tettoia (luce calda o fredda)
SS Installazione opzionale delle tende a rullo schermanti o vetrate
scorrevoli
SS Classe di resistenza al vento 6
CARPORT ARTOSI
CARPORT
5
CARPORT ARTOSI
Specifiche principali
SA, SC  – Telaio perimetrale - Lunghezza